

CIV DJ 1041/2022
Shalu Sori Vs.
Vijay Kumar Sori

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. K.K. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Shivam Jasra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

After LDOH, replication and an application u/o XIV Rule 4 & Order XVIII Rule 16 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, were filed on behalf of plaintiff through e-filing and hard copies thereof are furnished. Be taken on record. Copies supplied to opposite side.

At request, one opportunity is granted to the defendants to file affidavit regarding admission-denial of documents.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **04.08.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
04.07.2025