

CIV DJ 1041/2022
Shalu Sori Vs.
Vijay Kumar Sori & Anr.

10.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff/ PW with Ld. Counsel Sh. K.K. Srivastava.
 Sh. Hari Pratap Singh, proxy for Sh. Shivam Jasra,
 Ld. counsel for defendants.

Plaintiff Smt. Shalu Sori is examined-in-chief as PW-1 and her cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants due to non-availability of main counsel because of ill health, since not opposed.

One signed copy of testimony of PW-1 recorded today in this case is kept in Counter claim 14/2023, titled as 'Shalu Sori Vs. Shanti Devi & Anr'.

Put up for PE on **02.02.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
10.12.2025