

CIV DJ 1041/2022
Smt Shalu Sori Vs.
Vijay Kumar Sori & Ors.

08.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff/ PW-1 with Ld. Counsels Sh. K.K. Srivastava and Ms. Anjali. Sh. Shivam Jasra and Sh. Nakul Khanna (proxy), Ld. Counsels for defendants. Sh. Bhaskar Kumar, Relationship Manager, ICICI Bank, Central Market Branch, Punjabi Bagh, Delhi.

On LDOH, direction was issued to Manager of concerned branch of ICICI Bank to get the fact verified as to whether or not relevant account number was/ is in the name of D-2 Smt. Shanti Devi and to get his reply filed before the Court.

Today, Sh. Bhaskar Kumar has furnished a reply and authority in his favour, both dated 06.06.2026. Ld. counsels for both sides are permitted to click photograph of the reply. In the reply it is menitoned that the relevant account was closed in May 2008 and they do not have data to provide the statement. Diet money of Rs.500/- is paid.

PW-1 is further cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred for want of some document.

Put up for PE on **03.09.2026.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
08.06.2026